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NY 100-25857
ADMINISTRATIVE (continued)

- &
g

INTORMANTS

Identity of Source

File Number Where Located

Instant Report__ '

i —_T

" Audubon Station, = - .
€15 West 165th Stes .. - .. Lo
NYC (by request) - T
TR —“(c \
NY T-3 100-7518-1A2892 ' Cu)‘
. v The following 1nformants ‘were contacted durlng - ;;‘

November, 1965, and were unable to furnish any pertinent
1nfqrmat10n regarding the subject: o ) o
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NY:".100-25857
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2. [
3. 121
b o

5 B8

f 6-

7.
x]

8. [

10.

[X] This report is classified ®

Subject's name 1s 1McJuded in the Security Index.

The data appearing on the Security Index card are current.
Changes on the Security Index card are necessary and

Form FD=122 has been submitted to the Bureau.

A sultable photograph [x]is []is not available.

Subject 1s employed in & key faclility and is
charged with security responsibility, Interested agencies
are .

n because
(state reason) it contains information furnished by
NY T-1 through NY T-3, the unauthorized disclosure
of which could reveal theidentities of these informants
or the existence of a confidential technique of the
FBI which would hamper their future effectiveness.
This would be injurious to the national defense,

»

Subject previously interviewed {dates) .
Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason)

subject has been described as mentally ill and is

also in poor health, It is felt no useful purpose — ~~
would be served by interviewing him and the risk of

great embarrassment to the Bureau is considerable,

This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria
and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recommending
cancellation of the Security Index card.

This case has been re-evaluated 1n the light of the

Security Index criteria and it continues to fall within
such criteria because (state reason)

of the subject's considerable and long-time involvement
in the Communist movement, He has been visited by

CP leaders since his return to the US and has been
described by his wife as not changing "his political
views in any way".

Subject's SI card [] is is not tabbed Detcom.
Subject's activities warrafit Detcom tabbing because
(state reasons)

COVER PAGE
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; UNn'..b STATES DEPARTMENT OF mg‘:sc,;
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATISNIRET

-

File No. Bufile 100~12304
DirectoNYfile 100-.25857 Re: Paul Leroy Robeson
United States Secret Service
Department of the Treasury

wo Ly M anaon
wasningLon, v. v. &vLLyg

Dear Sir:

The information furnished herewith concerns an individual who is believed to be
covered by the agreement between the FBI and Secret Service concerning Presidential pro-
tection, and to fall within the category or categories checked.

1. [ Has attempted or threatened bodily harm to any government official or employee,
including foreign government officials residing in or planning an imminent visit to the

2. [ Has attempted or threatened to redress a grievance against any public official by other
than legal means.

participant in communist movement; or has been under active investigation as member
of other group or organization inimical to U. 8.

4. [ U. 8. citizens or regidents who defect from the U. 8. to countries in the Soviet or
Chinese Communist blocs and return.

5. [] Subversives, ultrarightists, racists and fascists who meet one or more of the following
criteria:

(a) ] Evidence of emotional instability (including unstable residence and
employment record) or irrational or suicidal behavior;

(b) [T Expressions of strong or violent anti-U. S. sentiment;

(¢} [] Prior acts (including arrests or convictions} or conduct or statements
indicating a propensity for viclence and antipathy toward good order
and government.

6. ) Individuals involved in illegal bombing or illegal bomb-making.

Photograph [X has been furnished [Jenclosed [ is not available
(] may be available through

Very truly yours,

1 - Special Agent in Charge (Enclosure{s) (1)
U. S. Secret Service » (RM)

Enclosure(s) (1) {Upon removal of classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal form
becomes UNCLASSIFIED.)
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UN!.:D STATES DEPARTMENT OF
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Copy to: 1-Secret Service, NY (RM) .
RD:.pol‘_I of: * /Cemm New York, New York
pEC & _ :

Field Office File #: 100-25857 Bureou Fije g; 100-12304 .

Tile: PAUL LEROY ROBESON pmer e
L STTIET T T . 3 4G
SLIP(S; Oﬁj@iﬁﬁﬁ.
—— -1-—""'—'—f i ——————

Character: SECURITY MATTER - C DAIE £/ ¥ a—

Synopsh: Subject resides Apartment 6A, 161 West 86th =~

Street and is retired, Subject is presently in poor health.
Subject listed as a sponsor of a dinner tribute to the
executive director of the NCASF that was held on 1/26/66

-Ce
DETAILS: ALL INFORMATION CO‘NTA\NED
HEREIf IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE z-20-91_BY s/-544
A. Residence and Employment

l,;]D M advised on Kovember 22, 1966, tha the
subject, a

retired, moved from 11 Jumel Terrace,
New York City on September 8, 1868 to 161 West 86th Street,
Apartment 6A, where he is living with his son and daughter-in-
law,. - )

On November 23, 1955”
H?C'é;1£>151 West 86th Street, New York City, advised that the subject,

I. BACKGROUND

-

is presently living with his son and daughter-in-law in
Apartment 6A at that address.

This document contains nelthar recommendations hor conelunlons of the FBI. It is the propé

i of the FB d
your agency; it and its conilenis ore not 1o be distributed cutside your agency. Y Tand is loaned to

L g S e

PR i T S {
. A e e .-




R | (fﬂ~
e, _ (;;

' NY 100-25857
B, Status of Health

s b,.,g On November 23,;955,“ _
o/ 0161 West 6th, Street ¥llew York City, advised that the - S

el dand ~adde AR TYaAYry . noor healt .
?WJG\- -9 . ww—,{‘.u—- <. t.“-l" _Vq.r;,,;;g-ql-w- i lam e = . -
- in Apartﬁgg@gﬁﬁﬁgiﬁtﬁatraddress,'- S e

gL - .

AN —advised on , that he had - "= X"}
- - pyeceived 1nlormat that the subject was -
: seriously ill. § . N - S :

ion on

'II, AFFILIATION WITH THE COMMUNIST MOVEMENT - . .

A, Communist Party . . L , ' T -
Front Group e . - - '\ﬁbv §:>
Organizations S ‘ o - ' |
e s o 1, National Couneil -Of -os eneso s cpmoeis o et e Be e
: " ' American-Soviet I ; S - N
Friendship (NCASF) - = - .- T

The NCAST has been designated pursuant o
to Executive Order 10450. ' SR

On January 26, lsss,gfurnished a copy
of an announcement of a dinner to be held on that date

in the Grand Ballroom, Hotel Astor, Broadway and 44th Street,
New York City, in tribute to the executive director of -
the NCASF. The announcement contained the name PAUL ROBESON '

e among the list of sponsors of the dinner tribute.
Dl T R . III. MISCELLANEOUS Lo A S L
oo ' Informants aware of certain phases of Communist - ‘

Party activity in the New York City area were contacted
during November, 1966 and they were unable to furnish
any additional information concerning the subject,
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UNMED STATES DEPARTMENT OF %’STICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York
December 8, 1966

Bufile 100-12304
NYfile 10025857

Title Paul Leroy Robeson

Character Secur-i_ty Mat'ée!‘ -C

Reference  jg mage to report of Special

Agent P dated and captioned as above, bf) C
at New 10TK. o

i, . Al A S

A1l sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communicatlon have furnished reliable
information in the past.

o,

B

,_,J,u'."h"bl) document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI ond is loaned to your agency; (4 and its contenis ore not to be diatributed oulside

ﬂ?gYO'III agency.




FD-366 [5-6-64) (

UNIT}. ‘ STATES DEPARTMENT-OF JU‘z CE

_vu

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
XA New York, New York

In Reply, Please Refer to : December 7, 1966

File No. BUf11e 100-1230L4

NYfile 100-25657 , ; é

SUBJECT: PAUL LEROY ROBESON

REFERENCE:  MEMORANDUM DATED 2-29-6l

Referenced communication contained subject’s residence and/or employmént
address. A recent change has been determined and is being set forth below (change
only specxﬁed} Loh

Residence: igiw;gét 86th Street
New York, New York

Employment:

| L L IRFORMATION commen B
" ﬁEBE\“ ISIUmCLASS\FIED M
DATE_ua_-_L_

N01 REGOR ORDED .

' DEC B 1966

his document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It

DEC 1966aned yr agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

Director, FBI {Bufile - 100'1230'4- -} DATE: 12-7-66
By r

TO

NEW YORK (100-25857)

Cnrds UTD

SL'BJECT: PAUL -LE?RGHOB_S‘TW ™ - Segtl CV‘
SM-C ,»/ 13/66

(00: NEW YORK) ot

{ Re:
V/EI It is recommended that a Security Index Card be
prepared on the above-captioned individual,

The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should
be changed aa follows (s#pecify change only):
Name
Alinses
>4
5
X [] Native Bom [ Naturalized [C] Alien
E; a[:} Communist ,' [_| Socialist Workers Party [ | Miscellaneous (specify)
[}
(s Date of birth | Place of birth Race Sex
E‘ Tab for ] Male
0 . DPetcom [__] Female
-
4Business Address (show name of employing concern and address) -
, f AL INEARMATION COHTAINED
A AL 1% Viviailtlivit v S EFVIE N i
1
3

‘ HEREIT IS UNCLAS
N DATE 1~30-20

Geographical Reference Number

oo
<l
F
& -

Responsibility
Interested Agencies

Residence Address

Apt. 6A, 161

West 86th Street
New

York, New York

(0012304 — ___

NoT RECORDED

'
]
o
X
b
)

*

w

«

Cr




4-750 (2-7-79}

oo o > I

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

o Vo

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) (}?}C\ ) with no segregable

material availabie for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s} originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

T H ec,x_éq \30&(*@"5 Q \e 00~ \12°30L ~ NM’QGCQVAG.(\ éo:‘(ﬁc\,
v 2-8-(7.

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
g DELETED PAGE(S) §
NO DUPLICATION FEE §
X FORTHISPAGE X
1'5.6:0:6.6°00:9070.6.6.608.6.66¢

0




' 8AC, Now York (100-87531 67
f (100-8C769 3/15/67 o
. €100-25857 . ) ST
Diroctor, FBI (100-370.365) . 1 = Niss Legore
m c e ) \;:' . ! -

e The Burcau iz in receipt of & pubumuon e.aptioned
"mrectory of Saviet Internntional ¥ront Orgouisatign 7>

) £ thu inrormtion 15 to be dissminnted outsido S <\
the Bureau, it should be attributed to a conlideniial source \\
sbroad.

NOTE:

current SI subjecis.

L\wFO}‘“ﬁ..’i 1R G

AL M SIFIED R
4 \S UHCL S Q ) : N
W MBY;&L%L N

DATE___'__ s

- - . - . P . e

e uEm L R

«/230% -

ﬁ NOT REOORIED
78 tnan1s i8f7




!:::ml)m-lu : (Sl R e ‘7/ /
UNITED STATES Go( RKNMENT . {J .

Memorandum  covrifmai 7

TO _ A DIRECTOGR, FBI (100-1230k4) pate:  12/8/67

V
ﬂ%n %/s.qc, NEW YORK (100-2585?(‘)“(?}'_,-:: ,-,‘:-.*-r-‘:m;

ALV

ﬂ AL =TT A P -

£ - L INFORMATION CORTAINED
. SLIF(S; ¢ -
SUBJECT: PAUL LEROY ROBESON (5)¢ 644:55_42& TEIL 1S UNCLASSIFIED

- 5 -ﬁ—?d CEPT WHERE SHOWY
(00: NY) ALE OTHERWISE

ReNirep of S5A FRANCIS X. '}AN'J..L-EI. 12/0/5(:.

This letter is submitted in lieu of a report as the Buresu
1s In possession of all pertinent aubversiva informatien concerning
the subject,

Residence and Emplovment

C.
On ?;0/11/67, furnished information that PAUL \o\

ROBESOL "had been vary 141 and has 068!1 1naccesa1o;e to nnyone
for the last scuple of months,”

The 10/17/57, issue of "The Worker", paze 3, carried a 4
column article conceraing the sublect aml stated in the last
paragvaph, "PAUL ROBESON, now 69, suffered serious injuries in a
£all in 1965 and currently resides in a rest home in Connecticuti’”

On 11/27/67, the U.S. Postal Inspector, Marhattan,N,

furnished information that ~AUL RO3ESON, SR, was still recelving

mall at Apartment 64, 161 West 86th Street, NY, NY.

wiC
on 12,/5/61, 161 W. 86th )|
St,, NYC, advise tha e had last seen
the subject at that address in early November, 1967; that he did

not often see the subject before that becguse the subject is in
" poor health and seldom left his son's apartment and that it is

poasible that the subject could be in a rest home because of his .
Toomn T &= I

Ilt:':!..l.b.u. . 3{_
Ldministrative .

Review of subject'!s cqse fille and the indices of the NYO
reflect no un"eported subversive information concerning the subject.

'R g /OO—(R3 0l — 7 /b

rk ta- I T ——

CLASS. & EXT. BY M-L"‘ﬁ/-—ﬂr i3 J C18 1957

REASON-FCIM 1I, 1-?. 42 ___ 2
DATE OF REVIEL_____i)_ —

’ i T ;, e N
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plen | ;_:f},!' By @l IAL

7V A e Ry b Ry B TR A R
: TR TR e s T



On
Fack. W
*

S (- -
v | Y comn

i

TIAL
_ NY 10C-25857
" The following informants were contactsd in Nevember and

Dacember, 1967, and were shown a photograph of the subjfect wit
negative results: .

@ )

)

o Oon 12/8/67, %ﬂw davised that they had
h no information as to subjectts cUrrent resldence and/or location
but wovld be alert for any information re ROBE3ON'S status ef
hezlth and current locations
o ,7/,

IEAD

S U S P VPO UUNO VP LISy S S

NE¥ YOR{ DIVISICN

At New York, New York

Will continue investigation to determine subject's whereabouts.
If 1t is determincd that subject is at a specific location and/or
rest home in Conneeticut appropriate leads will then be sent to
- the NEW HAVEN DIVISION te verify subject!s presencd in that State.




FD-305 {i". 5-2-66) ( . —p £

NE o)
NY 100-25857

. [XJ Subject’s name is included in the Security Index.
[] The data appearing on the Security Index card are current.
XJ Changes on the Security Index card are necessary and Form FD-122
has been submitted to the Bureau.
4, A suitable photograph is is not available.
&) Date pholo:raph gwalsJ taE:]n Dl,l,/za/ﬁf; ) R
5. [J Subject is employed in a key facility and is
charged with security responsibility. Interested agencies are '

15 o

6. [] This report is classified because
(state reason) ’

7. [ Subject previously interviewed (dates) .
(X Subject was not_peinterviewed because (statf reason)

subiect has been described as mentally 11l and is also
in poor health, It is felt no useful purpose would be
servad by Interviewing him and the risk of great
embarrassment to the Bureau is considerdie,

8. [1 This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria and a letter
has been directed to the Bureau recommending cancellation of the
Security Index card.

9. [ This case has been re-evaluated in the light of the Security Index
criteria and it continues to fall within such criteria because
(state reason) :

of the subject?s considerable and long-time involvement
‘ in the Communist movement. He has been visited by CP
leaders since hls return to the U.S. and has been
described by his wifs as not changing "his political
- views in any way."

10. (] Subject’s SI card ["]is [Xis not tabbed Detcom. -
(] Subject’s activities warrant Detcom tabbing b&:ause (state reasons)
-

CORZMENTIAD




FD-122 (Rev. 4- z:-u)(,.rr

OFTIONAL PORM MO, 18 "1
Sta cin o, wo. 17 ,,"’
UNITED STATES ERNMENT

Memorandum

Director, FBI (Bufile- 100-12304

BAC, New York (100-25857)

PAUL LE ROY ROBESON
SM-C
{00:NY)

Re:

Ar

‘) DATE:

P

WEahe

12/8/67

Cards UTD
Cards Sent 00

1A)19 |67

-

[t is recommended that a Security Index Card be
prepared on the above-captioned individual.

The Security Index Card on the captioned individual -hould
be changed as follows (specify change only):

Name
Aliases
SR T S e e
“~
[ Native Bom [ Neturalized [ Alien
] Communist [~ Socialist Workers Party [X)] Miscellaneous (specify) ___ VYERIFICATION PENDING
Date of birth Place of birth Race Sex
[] Tab for [ JMale
Detcom [)Female

Business Addrese fshow name of employing concern and address)

ALL INFOR{AATHON CORTAINED
HEREL I3 UHCLASSIFIED

DATE /- 30~ 31_BYsASA5fhu).

Key Facility Data

Geographical Reference Number

Responsibility

Interested Agencies

Residence Addreas

Unimown

L]
REGISTERED MAIL
§' -,ﬁureau
E-Naw York

.]'Iii:%me




FD-366 (5-6-64) c /r 1// (:-
=20 v 77 o

. .
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

i FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
S New York, New York
December 8, 1967

In Reply, Please Refer o

FieNe. BUfile 100-12304
NYfile 100-25857

SUBJECT: PAUL LE ROY ROBESON
=7- &

REFERENCE: XY REPORT 12/8/66

Referenced communication contained subject’s residence and/or employment
address. A recent change has been determined and is being set forth below {(change _
only specified):

e e e e e i T o T e T

. / _ Residence: Unknown

Employment:

| AL IHFORIATION (S:‘OFE‘\lgé\INED
HEREIN 15 UHCLA
DATE 4-31-81_BY.sZ-s el -

D122 DETACHRD /00— | 2B Y =

NOT RECORDED
/[ ' 13 DEC 13 1967
Copy WL/ .

%ymng slip for .
infg_ [J .?on
dute_;k..’/ ,i‘.__,7/_ )
. e ? L )
NP1 7 Al e SRt S P L W S I (3

SR P

5 4 D— ;Jdéurlaﬁzuaiul neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and

is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




X SRR S
OFTIONAL FORM MD. W B e

MAY iR EDNTION -~ ;

e asA PPMR (11 CPR) 1118 ) - ﬁ -
/  UNITED STATES GUVER.MENT )
A

" Memorandum

. T0  : DIRICTCR, FBI (100-1230L) DATE:1/8/(8
FROM )Y SAC, WEW YORK (10C-25€57)(P)

SUBJECT: PAUL L7°C% ROZZSON
SMaC
{CCNY

ReNYlet lZ/B/é?, indicating thet subject was pessibly
in & rest home in Cernecticut,.

The "Kew York Post" of 12/23/67, contained & short article
stating thet the subject "who has been 111 mach of the time
since he collapsed near his Manh2ttan hcme two vears ago, hes
bezn hosnitalized in Philadelphis, --- Doctors in University
Eospital s2id RCBISCK wes admitted Tuesdey (12/1¢/67) suffering
frcm derm&titis# 2 skin inflemmation. BHe 13 expected to be re- -
lezsed shortly.

The article goes on to state that the sub ject hegshecen
living in Philedelphla with his sister, urs. I;A*’Ir I CRSYTIS
a retired teacher." - o e

letter to the Directer, 8/16/66, cantic "Visitors to Iron
Curtain Conntries - USCR; IS-R" IARIAYN 4/ FCRSYTHE pesided at
h991 Valnut Street, Philadelnbia, Pa., 1n 19€5, S

Review of subject's file refIBCtSJ;:;%Jm Philadelphia

The Philadelphi& Division is reauestzd to verify subiect's
presence 8t University Hospitael or at his sster's residence in
that city; end to determine, if possible, through logical scurces
ennd contects subjlect's plans, and length, of staying in Phila=-

delphise, S‘,\\%

&) ; .
’D ég/- Suresu (P¥

L 2T . - —
= Fhilsdelnph

EJM: jmk gﬁ?1§ [225?;:!2;‘5239{;_'577;7'

(5)

22 JAN 9 VG

i

o — gt

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
J} HEREY: 13 UTCLASSIFIED
o4 ThN1y

968, DATE 1-30-8_BY sZs( k"%

avings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

Buy U.

T ?é}‘!fdf LA P AN

S N s L S A A ke oy R L e e . B et cat | AN




S8A FPMA (U CPR) w1110

/ UNITED STATES G{_ ERNMENT ¢

/  Memorandum

Pa

7o  : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) pATE: 2/20/68

FROM » PHILADELPHIA (100-38128) (RUC) 159
- ‘h?c 0 : U% o1 //rg A
SUBJECT: ,P’ ﬂ\{ jdﬁ w/
- PAUL LEROY ROBESON 3 ',Il v LH"L"?"
3 SM_- C 0"« —Z, (
; O:NL \P\ v
-
. Re New York letter to Director, 1/8/68. xg

on 12/21/87,—ontacted SA—
”and advised that he ascertained from an unknown C'
ource at the University of Pennsylvania Hospital that PAUL
« ROBESON had been admitted on 12/20/67, to be treated for
Neurological Dermatitis. He was admitted by Dr. WALTER B.

on 210750, W |-
University of Pennsylvania Hospital, an estabiished source

gle
whose identity should be concealed, advised SA EDWARD A, SMITH
that PAUL L. ROBESON was admitted to the University of Penns¥i;/47
vania Hospital on 12/19/67, for treatment of a Dermatitis . -
infection. ROBESON indicated that his Philadelphia address would
be 4951 Walnut Street, the residence of his sister, Mrs. MARIE

%ﬁ;_ggggifﬂz. Hic religi reference was given as Methodist and —
a nota?onmndicates that the hospital
bill oul © H. E LURIE, Attorney, 10 East

40th /Street, New York City, 10016.

M eI C Ty o
el S /oo advised that ROBESON b’IC/bq
wasdischarged 12/29/67, 1s no ient and presumably” :

returned to New York upon his release from the hospital. He
noted that ROBESON had occupied a $45.00 a day room at the hospital.

ﬁ* ‘i;h"]
il B! .ogﬂﬁ‘,r;?‘.,'{
[0 SRS N Y Y

.}

-

-—r
el

]
N =

b i
Al

No other Philadelphia sources have any knowledge of
the subject's presence in Philadelphia.
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\ Q-Bureau (100-12304) (RM) EX'HU

\\ '%Rgh§§adelphia §100—38128) T FEB 23 1968
3bit RS ey, —— St
(3) ] l ;r“{“ ‘
Ap ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED e
KT HEREN! S UNCLASSIFIED B

"N N e
w02 el DATE 2-30-¢! BY;g-g(JzéuJ
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

T T L VL TR R T AT




TO

AN\

)

i
‘

_7“ N T g g
Ve

MAY 1902 EDITION
asA Frun (0 OMM) w1-118

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memomna’um

: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) DATE: }y /1 /68

SAC, NEWYORK (100-25857)(P)

PAUL LEROY QBESON
SM-C
(OD:NY)

ReNYlet to the Bureau, 1/8/68, copy to Philadelphia; NYlet
to Philadelphia, 2/28,/68 (Inter-office).

New York is awaiting remults of Philadelphia investigation
requested in relet, 1/8/68.

.2 = Bureau (RM)

2 - Philadelphia (100=38128)(RM) . e
1l « New York

EJM: jmk
(5)

ALL \NFORMAT\ON CONTAINED

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 1-30-8l BY L2l

it
R_C . /o—o /_&lelt7/7
. APR 4 1968
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UNITED STATES RNMENT O A

Memorandum %
TO ! DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) CONF! AY DATE:), /10/68

LIDT ILI_-D i"" I

T ST DTN -‘T
L

SUBJECT: PAUL LEROY;"R/OBESON E‘ix;h(‘s]bT’CI GS'S He df (-'-}o‘,"‘fb?/
SM=C
(00:NY) PATE, %7 0’ ;}) U)é’

, FeNYlet to the Buresu, u/l/bd, copy to Philadelphia° PHlet
4. to the Bureau, 2/20/68, no copy to New York, {w)

"The Worker" issue of Sunday, L/7/68, page L4, column 2, in
a five column spread setting forth plans in London, Berlin and
Moscow to celebrate the 70th birthday of the subiect on L, /9/68,
it is indicated that the subject is living in Philadelphia as
"a cable of greeting will be sent to ROEESON in Philadelphia
from all his friends in Britain," (“)

New York raedio station WBAI-FM in a two hour tribute to
the subject,?7 to 9 p.m,, 4/9/68, referred to the subiect as
living quietly in Philadelphia with his sister, C“

| /.

EXTHREME CARE SHOULD BE EXERCISED IN HANDLING THIS I’\IFOR“{ATION
ANT MUZT BE SUITABLY PALAPSLASED IN ANY COM«UNICATION, SHOULD
Br CLASSIFIED £S ABOVE WHE.J DISSEMINATED QOUTSIDE THE BTTR‘:‘AU

T
“

]
h
a

il

.JD

.“l'l T
n
\Ji\l

11111

X ‘ rn1;aae¢pn1a is requested to VerlIY SUD]ECB‘S residence at

Sy

= his sisterts address, L4951 Walnut St., Philadelphis, Pa, so New
E York can execute FD 128, (U.)
i g )

(2 - Bureau (RM)
2 -~ Philadelphia (100-38128)(RM)

_ 1 - New York m e }w —/2 507 752%%

_l-!jl,'-

LPas s

.

EMgnk oy A6 SD

\27 Fx ' uaLmua “ i—3o-v:
B feSticnimn A gy pstilisy -
h:)4 ! )
AR, 2SS, & EXT.. "o 4.2 8
< e /) /‘)Acn‘;moﬂ"?cxu 11, v Y- _ﬂéﬂ
T b5 e, (N e A
, VSAPR 17 1968 cofgfnman

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regular!y’on Nayrall Savings Plan
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

‘_\_ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

% Deleted under exemption(s) &b)c\) with no segregable

material available for release to you. 7

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

% Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency{(ies)
. was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

————— Pagel(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

. Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[C] For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages: \
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS7TICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
ch: New York, New York
nRtply.PhuM. June 12,1968

File No. griei1e  100-12304

NYfile 100-25857

4

SUBJECT: PAUL LEROY ROBESON
LAt~

DR RLANAT . !em_gre!\dll Aatad 19 /R /A7

DL LLRGINGE SIS MU VWY AL/ MWWV

Referenced communication contained subject’s residence and/or employment
address. A recent change has been determined and is being set forth below (change
only specified):

U U

Residence: g5} Walnut Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Employment:

£, /28— /304
E,r% NOT RECORDED

55 _‘ 12 JUN 13 1988
(g‘\m:(’)utmg slip for

[Q”‘W ﬁ ‘
g;i ) Al el imita—=r ' 'R‘Y-t D‘*W\M/

66J Uhé‘%s docuge émtmm neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

TR T




SPTIONAL PORM NO. 16
MAY 192 EDITION
anA Frue (3 Cm) wi-na

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum )
: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-1230)) DATE: 5§/29 /68
:g NEW YORK (100-25857)(P) — o 2( &f
’ i cr MY
W /b - b 4 X
: PAUL LEROY ROBESON LT W 2 d
SM = C
{00:NY}
ReNYlst, L/10/68, copy to Philaedelphia,

Philadelphia has advised that the subject is residing at
the home of his sister, U951 walnut Street, Philadelphia, Pa.,
and that he is not employed.

. New York is preparing submission of FD 128 changing origin
. to philadelphia pending completion of review of subject'a
{ voluminous file, - : e

V' ¢ED- Bureau (RM)

1l - New York E.D
EIM: jmk ALL INFORM ATION Eq}\n AN //Af

o VIS ULASSTED ) gy £
’ %AT%.MBY £ (

~ra QA /oa;fﬂégﬁ;‘.'”7X/

FEO-35
12 MAY 311968

ﬁﬂU N 11968
Buyy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

»
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: FD-128 (Rev. 1-20-67) #757 &
. OFHONAL FORE MO, W SN .10

- wly 1942 rOIMON
BBA GEN. MG, NO. 37 B U

UNITED STATES GO+ ZRNMENT

Memorandum L e

NEW YORK (100-25857)

/) R T:;" L/"" A 'Y sent
suajac-r\:’gélux. LEROHCBESCN, aka = ¢ 2 q{; b%/é -

=C 36
. 6;”)7

-
o
O

L2}

The captioned individucl hag been the subject of o security investigation by this office. The
Divislon has verified the permanent presence of the subject in its division o8

resjding and working ot the addresses listed below, The __Philﬁ._dﬂlphia_—blvuion is being

- - -

considered the new office of origin.
(=] FResidence Address . —
-
Lo .
< b4 _14951 Walnut Street, . _____________ -
::‘ 3 - . e e e e e i e mme § oo
> _Pniledelphia, Pennsylvenia_ ______ . — f
.. & | Business Address, Name ¢f Employing Concemn and Address, Noture of Employment, and Union Affiliation, if any. ) j .""‘é‘
= Iy
E = Unemployed il
~ra ] ———— L L —————— e E—E———— T s
&3 : 11 L7
=] g-‘ U, ;:___________1:[4' Y A
ol Check the following applicable statements; - ek d
o g - ! 7 L
25 S I\
b i <= X This individual is the subject of a Security Index Card. (The Bugeuu reguested {o make the appropriate 'r
: ﬁ 3 changes in the Security Index at the Seat of Government, The Division
R should affix the gddresses jndicated above and the appropriate case file number.)
: E . 1 This subjeci is iabbsd for Detcom. T3 :
[ eI [ This subject was carried as a Key Figure or Top Functiconary. o
Pes " {J "
},i‘_‘ [™) Hendwriting specimens have been furnished to the Bureau. o /
el i [X] A photograph has been furnished to the Bureau,
i CX) A security flash notice has been placed with the [dentification Division and a copy has been designated th r.
[ .
R | The Tollowing periinent Ltems are being forwarded o the new Office of Drigin with its copies of this letter:
g P : g * ! - v
) * '} \ ﬁ] Security Index Cards
: [x) Serials mpectiy) & see eattached list) ALL ]NFORMAT]ON CONTAINED
T {X] Photograph of subject (check appropriate item listed below) N ALl
".- \. ] pegotiuaawd three coples of mosi recent or best likeness thERE-,,F{ IS l?‘;CLASSiFIED
: ‘:e\ ] wnone available. * !
AN { NATC 2_an o7 D\ a2 - 21 11
e _: [J previously furnished, VRILS !E - !‘ D 'é!-—& K=l
o - o Y -
e -~ -R.UOLC ..

== (5)
- = , 1973 ry

{3 )eurean (Rea) (1- Identification Pivision)(RM)  FD-366 to Secret Service
dated 6/12/68 by NYO,

‘?/.' Philadelphia (100-38128¥{Encls, ST} (RM) ,
| /
0=/ 239412

1 - New York
REC [

R U e TTOCTDT
CA-J[IR 13 JUN 1960

EM: Jmk  copieS DESTROYED




NY 100-25857
Serials

/L 17/56.

New York summary reeorf of SA
® 0w n "

Miami report of SA _ A,
New York report of 13/13/56.2 PR |
. ®« a0 R e 3/25/57 - oo Ao
r ] " - oom " m - W " w . 6/1[1;57-'-:-93-“5-’ .
B » bl ;
n =n ] L R " » n 9/20/ - PO e
" . ” " . " »n n .? 3/20ég--“_*- s
- . - : ) - ST T B
: WFO report of SA T SRR
A New York report of SA T
2 L] " " ] SA
= 4 " " " " n
3 " [ ] ] " SA
=% ».om " LT
roe ] » | L] L
; I " . n
3 .. W Ry R RN =
4" n. o " 2
=4 " om " . »
= .m- o» " mogy
New York LEM to Secret
* "  report of SA
" " ”n " SA
s 0w " " g
New York letter to the Bureau, 12/8/67. -
;SO T y L PO BT e E g ST
Y SR As the Philadelphia Division'1s in possession of all pertinent
| information concerning the subject né report is being submitted by
the New York Division in this matter, Coeee wo :
. ) )
= > e . Sl St FE s e ST

- 2% o
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. 2., c Q& _
FD- 263 (Rt\ 12-19-67) L 4 " !

. *FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTI%A
Uiy

REPOMTING OFFICE OFFMCEOCF ODRIGIN D“kﬂ 3 1 1971 INVESTIGATI
" DIITT ATOY DITT A PHTLADELPHIA _1_/27 - 3/5/71
PHILADELPHIA PHILAODZLEIHLIA /e 3
TITLE OF CASE % REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY

PAUL LEROY ROBESON, aka m : =1b
ASE

R Nl A‘TND\

i (TLLLIUN SUmLSSTAE

SM - C }:T:*- 1 BN "LASSIFIEQI

CED SHOWA, .-
= b7(/

[ A

REFERENCES

Ve New York report of SA— dated —34.- /

12/8/66. /5 J !J !
:C-— CLASS. i--\ 11 1_? '—"‘Lﬂ
. 'BEASDH 'E' éIEW 2- al, - o
—— — - S e e me e m e — e TR L DA,TE OF uv .
RPPROPRIATT ATFYTIES e
LD TITLD x'~"77~"-'
M 155
1oTIIE .
SLIF{E, (] Ll , '»m‘g 3.-* ‘-EET&/&{—__:,}\ V4
DATE ‘gj 2’75*' _ e J /
W
DAl
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED NONE ACQUIT-] crse mins orem:
CONVIC |AUTO.| FUG. FINES SAVINGS mecovERiEs | TALS .
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [ JvEs [X]no
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS [COves Xwno
up.ou @ﬂ fan e e T DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES E; )
4 E |00 p-22# + PR3 |RECL
c Thivma n1y NN_1217 ]I‘ !.M‘ ; —
j or IR = - WS e g § L ¥ Ex 103
1 - Secret Service, Philadelphia ® APR 5 171 —
(RM) '
= = . = e s AL :-
3 - Philadelphia (100-33120) - .: \
Disseminotion Record of Attoched Report Notations
Agency ‘K}id SS
Bequcst Recd. § ;
Dace ¥ig? 7} y/a /%] ,@‘, LU
How gl J10 RS
By o A1 _J;LM(LMY’/ )

SORFRZI197dY
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PH 100-38128 COiy

NTIAL

'NEGATIVE INFORMANTS

familiar with CP snd/or CP front-group activities in the
Philadelphia ares were unable to furnish any information

The following confidentisl informants who are <F;]
regarding subject's activities:

b
b1C

b70

INFORMANTS

100-38128-214

| 100-38128-198

T N AT T g AT L L TS5 Lo 7

I R A
EY T




f' 5 f 4

4 i
| FD-305 (Rev! 3-3-70) \ o

e

X Subject’'s name is included in the [X] Security Index [T] Agitator Index []Reserv
[X] The data appearing on the [X) Security Index Card [7] Agitator Index Card are curmrent.
[] The data appearing on the Reserve Index Card [JA [ B [ are current ] have
been changed.

4. ] Changes on the ] Security Index Card [] Agitator Index Card are necessary

and [T Form FD-122 [ FD-397 submitted to the Burcau.
5. X7 A suitable photograph XTis E] is got available.

Date photograph was taken
6. [ Subject is employed in a key fac:luy and is
charged with security responsibility. Interested agencies are

-

7. [X] This report is classified ‘_C_anEl?i 8l because
{state reason) information prowided by confidential informants
of continuing value could result in their identification
and compromise the future effectiveness thereof,

8. [] Subject previously interviewed (dates) .
[X] Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason) T o
subject has been described as mentally i1l and is
also in poor health, It is felt no useful purpose
would be served by interviewing him,

9. [ This case no longer meets the [ Security Index [ Agitator Index criteria and a

Toattarhar haoan Alcartad ¢ tha Do T T | [

AT iLCL lldb DCTH Wit LLlTu 1wy ine Dll.lcd.l.l ll:LUlIl.Il.lClldills LdaiLCiidiiun.
10. (X1 This case has been reevaluated in the light of the [X] Security Index [ Agitator

Index criteria and it continues to fall within such criteria becanse (state reason)
of the subject's considerable and long-time involvement
in the Communist movement., He is now nearly 73
years old and evidently not personally dangerous, . As
recently as 1969, however, he was used by the CP as
an honoree. His own attitude toward this CP function

is nét known, except that he did not attend for reasons
of health,

A e WaeE

11. (X7 Subject’s Si card is tabbed []Priority1 [ Priority I [X] Priority II.
[X7] Subject's activities warrant such rabbing because (state reasons)

of his past activities. s o
CONFIRTIAL

-C#-
COVER PAGE




FD 204 (Rev. 3-3-39)
v .

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - Secret 3ervice, Philadelphis
\ ™)~

Repor ok ;SR o Pinosieis, O

Dute: PENNSYLVANIA

MAR 3 11871 =

Field Office File #: 100-38128 Buweou File #: 100-12304

Title: PAUL LEROY ROBESON

Character; SECURITY MATTER - COMMUNIST
" Synopsis: " Subject resides et L;.9§1Wa1nut Street, Philaéelphié, o

Pa,, and is not employed. His activities have been
curteiled since 1956 by poor health,

Iy |

DETAILS:

i Y

77 -

At Philedelphisg, Pa.

RESIDENCE AND EMPLOYMENT

_advised on March 5, 1971, th
e 9 aat Philedelnhis Pa. wit

av WG lilidb LUl o wy qlll-l..bﬁ L plil D ‘u.’

o]
0 ]

MARTA iFORSYTHE, and is emplo¥yed.
ACT

IVITIES
*furnished informetion on October 11, 1967, that 7L

ROBE3SON had been very 111 and has been insccessible to anyone

for several mgnths. ALL INFORMAT'OI\ COWA]NE‘D
I HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED |

CP

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclumonl af £

are not 1o be distributed outside your aency.




PH 100-38128

The October 17, 1967, issue of "The Worker," the
Sunday edition of the "Daily Worker," an east coest Commnist
newspaper, which hes since gone out of business, page 3, carried
a four column articile concerning the gubject and steted in the
last peragraph, "PAJUL ROBE30ON, now 69, suffered serious injuries

in 2 fall in 1965..."

an announcemsnt was made
that on April 13, 1959, there would be a cultural program
celebrating the 71st birthday of PAUL ROBESON et the Joe Louis
Theater, 35th Street and Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Ill

adv1sed a mcet1n~ of the

wWes held on end an announcement wes made of
& birthdey celebration on April 13, 19569, for PAUL ROBESON, -
svonsored by the African-Americen Heritage Association (AAHA). &571
The event was to be held st the Joe Louis Thester, Chicago, Ill.

On furnished informetion that
en anniversary celebration, sponsored by the AAHA, was held on
April 13, 1909, in honor of PAUL ROBE30ON. The affair wes held
at the Joe Louis Theater, Chicago, I1l., and WILLIAM PATTERSON,
described &s a CP leader from New York, was the main spesker.

] that ROBESON was very
N Py — ey pomy F . L. = _.__1.' T 16

& Celepration irt 15 I[[onio ne

gdvised
could not attend

11 and
pril 13, 1959,

)¢l
1
n

O

> b

An article in the "Philadelphis Tribune," a daily
Philedelphia newspaver, on August 9, 1969, stated that 71 year
013 Negro actor and singer, PAUL ROBZSCN, was confined to the
University ol Pennsylvania Hospitsl suffering from a heart
condition., The erticle further stated that ROBZISON had been
"egiling” since 19561, when he suffered a physical brezkdown while

‘l‘nn'n'! ne Eurpone
b et Nl v’v.

R --:::; o« )/
Pennsylvsnia iHospltal, advlised on uJecember 1669, that ROBZSON b

was 8 patient at the hospital from August 25, 1969 to September 26,
1959, and was under psychiatric care becesuse of "depression,"

Sources who are familisr with CP and/or CP front
group activities in the Philadelphia area heve been contacted
end were unable to furnlsh any information of recent sctivity

by ROBESON. Y| gO

T BT TR i TR T 2 T
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Title PAUL LEROY ROBESON

Character SzZCURITY MATTER - COMIUNIST

Reference Philadelphia report of SA
ated and captioned as above.

S —m —_—— e " e - — -

A1l sources {except any listed below) whose identitdes
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished rellable
information in the past.

N

This document contains neither recommendations nor :glglgmual-iht FBI. It is the property
ef the FB! ond 1a loaned 1o your agency; it and its conténts are not to be distributed outside
your agency.




e~ FD-122 (Rev, 81271 ( - '
010-=194

v
' Pl . {1
.- OFTIONAL FORM NG, 10 - e hs

L4 Gha Gin. 2G. NO. 2F

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

~ Memorandum

f
)D r\ Director, ¥BI (Bufile- 100-12304 } DATE: 12/15/71

o

X7
R

pug)‘l-/l-d f/f«W

Re:

dex
Recommend: [ s1 card ﬁfg{ Card changed (specify change only)  [] Subject removed (succinct summary attached)

Name

Aliascs Tab
[(] Native Bom e ]
N . S R = o
S 'j/ [ o
-
[ Awc [] COMMUNIST (N 7 rLp {_1PRN [:[ SNC ' []swp
[ 3BNT 1 JFG CINot CIepPa {1sps [JspL [ wwp
{1BPP [CIMIN [ Miscellaneous {Specify)
Date of Birth Place of Birth Race Sex

Business Address, Name of Employing Concem and Address,

Residence Address
Nature of Employment, and Union Affiliation, ifany.

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIH IS URCLASS'EIED
DATE 2-30-3/ BYsz sfly e de)

(oo = [230¢ —

Key Facility Data ( |

Geographical Reference Num@;‘l’_
Y

Responsibility _’
2—Bureau (100-1230}) (RM)
7 1—Phila. {100-38128) ) <&
v l&[BI_)):mtp NCET RECORDEL ’: )
g 3 "

3 DEC 1G 9N

6 1FEB111972

o~
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P 100-38128

PAUL LEROY ROBESON

This case has been reevaluated in light of the Administrative
Index criteria and it falls within such criteria.

1

o

\,‘.’_ ' .:
WL‘#M

Subject's activity continues to fall within CATEGORY III because
of his long time close contact with CPUSA leaders. He was honored by the CP
as recently as 1969. .

. ooy
" 1l

TRV g
1||I L
IR

The next report will be due 3/31/72.

s

TY T AT N
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. o :rlr?;:i 2!0555:'101 1227l ok ul:lu v {u“ -
.7 :::;:o’:?:'c::‘o ar ‘ -7 & . . - - ....
. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT &
) Memorandum \Q“l(
TO ,-\-/ Director, FBI (Bufile- 100~12304 ) DATE: 3/1/72

Cards yTp
PAUL LE ROY ROBZSON C‘i}d' St 00
SH-e >

Re:

Recommend: | ADEX Card [XX ADEX Card changed (specify change only)  [_] Subject removed (succinct summary attached)

Name
Aliases Tab
1 [:lNau'\rc Born | Category 1 |
[ Nawralized [;—-] Category I
) ] Category III
[ Alien ] category IV
O awc [JcomMunisT  [INL I PLP (I PRy [1SNC [ SwP
[BNT [ JFc [CINot [CJpPa [ sps [IspPL ] wwp
[_IBPP CIMIN [ Miscellaneous (Specify/
Py Date of Birth Place of Birth Race Sex
o ] Maie
] Female
Business Address, Name of Employing Concem and Address, Residence Address

Nature of Employment, and Union Aflfiliation, ifany.

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

RETTRED BEREi 1S U CLASSIF

FIED
DATE 1 34- 61 BY sp-5743ds)

Key Facility Data .‘ig‘;ﬁ&\ | Oo _'asoq -—

P | Geographical Reference Number --¥ Responsibility —
= 2 "Bureau (100-12304) (Encls. 2 cc FD-366) ()T A =
#-m  I==PhiYa. (100-38128) 1o Wkt N
MBD:mtp /=3,
) fRe

Y

e ‘,Q ..'

6APR 7 - 1972




FD-366 {Rev. 2-13-69) (_*--,‘ - ("' o

vl {ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JZ W1CE -
el

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
March 7, 1972

In Reply, Ploase Refer o
File No. PH 100-38128

SUBJECT: PAUL LE ROY ROBESON

CHARACTER: SM-(

REFERENCE: New York communication dated 6/12/68

Referenced communication contained subject’s residence and/or employment -
address. A recent change has been determined and is being set forth below (change
only specified):

Residence:

Employment: Retired

fmr e tc---...S.\.;..----_;_.::

™

e TN e m B F
s - ‘A for

tatien

/ S i ‘., —\.f",,J

{P-'-.r- u B 1

This document contains neither recommendatians nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents aré nol to ?_:ej distributed outside your agency.

B




UNITED STATES GUVERNMENT - " orn

Memoray"um

Dlrector, FBI (100._123014) DATE /13/72
APPRO‘DPTI,.._ ‘n_. I
SAC, yroe e =sJIES
C  PHILADELPHIA (100-38128) ( Am,;; TR
SI-I.P(S} C._, - el INg

‘ PAUL LE BOQOBESON mm\#’ A
SM-C %
REFERENCE: Philadelphia report 3/31/72.

This letter is submitted in lieu of a report inasmuch as no

. pertinent data has been developed since date of referenced commun i-
RN cation. FD-305 enclosed.

RESIDENCE: [X] Subject’s employment [X] residence |:|'remains the same. b‘ o
EMPLOYMENT: Source*c_)

[] Subject’s employment [T]residence [7] has changed to:

Source:

ACTIVITY: The following security informants and established sources were
contacted on the indicated dates and were unable to furnish any pert.inent
information regarding subject:

‘ Informant Date Contacted
= b
: 4 D
~d pc© 7

'}i

[T

Established Source Date Contacted

w1y / 00 - 2304 — Tl

EX-117 lﬁn JuL 14 M

1°- Bureau (100- -12304) (RM)
1- Pniladelphia (100-38128)

B.]‘T/vrh (2)

2 JUL° 1972

il

Enc.




FD-3C) 4Rev. 3-8-72) ( 5 ( 3
e " .- k" g

1. % Subject’s name is included in the ADEX., Category {1 [J1I g1 [(J1IV
2. x¥ The data appearing on the ADEX Card are current.
3. [ ] Changes on the ADEX Card are necessary and Form FD-122 submitted to the Burean. .- .
4. £x A suitable photograph (x]is qmé\ot available.
Date photograph was taken 905 .
5. [ Subject is employed in a key facility and is charged with
security responsibility. Interested agencies are

6. [1This report is classified : ' because
(staie reason) :

7. [ 58ubject prev;ousiy interviewed (dates)
LX Subject was not [{jinterviewed []reinterviewed because (state reason)
ROBESON has been described as mentally 11l and in poor
""" ° health, It is felt no useful purpose would be served by -
interviewing him.

8. [] This case no longer meets the ADEX criteria and a letter has been directed to the Bureau
recommending cancellation.
9. L2 This case has been reevaluated in the light of the ADEX criteria and it continues to fall
within the criteria of Category marked above because (state reason) of the subject's
considerable and long 4involvement in the Communist
Movement. ROBESON is now T4 and in poor health and does not
appear to be personally dangerous., The CP still continues

£o use his name and as recently as 1969 he was used by
the CP as an honoree,

L ¥ e AR SANR S

10. [X This case has been reevaluated in the light of the ADEX criteria and it should be tabbed
Category [ J1 [(JUI (MUl [T]1IV because {state reason)

See 9 above,

11. X Security Flash Notice (FD-165) to Identification Division:

[ Submitted __113[(%8! 5 Placed £1Yes [TINo
ate ,

12. [ Subject is Extremist in Category 1 of ADEX and Stop Notice has been placed with the
Bureau Stop Index. :
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Maul Robnan ‘l coidenﬂy $vensicel wi eroy -
.ﬁobc:an, acu-tr.om pro==Sovist gtnsrer whe has spent nuck dine
tn tie U>..0 and wce loet knowm to be¢ reziding in ue I-Iiuaddphic
recs oS Aal PELED e
ebeson, 7 ez : . FC! vy Aebescsn T RFCORDED

« Phtladclphite (Poul Leroy lobeaon) MET; tAPg) 3 172

¥r:z Jerk
- 100-12304 (Paud-L fobeson)
@ KUé-HQ 1972 ¢eld (205-71852) 2 (égg }lm:g's ON PAGE T¥WO -

- fr2ef N SECREL,
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o//ice o7 the Lapcriaent of State erd Certral Offtce of - :
Ixntgration and Eoturclizction Tervice Jailed & rwml u,' '
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- 7 . (:-'}.f (r\\ Assoc. Dir.
ROBERT F. DRINAN Wi A Dep. AD Adm. _
w ATH DisTRICT, MASSACHUSETTS ( - L 00

©

» ’ WaLy D." AD mv. 1
: ﬁ Asst. Dies v b

e Congress of the United Htates .. =

¢ TamplSyst. ——
JIDICIARY

ouse mcaRy FBouse of Representatibes e, Aftabrs —— 1.
Sashington, B.L. 20515

224 Capmion Housz Orricx IBunDNG
ProME: 202-228-39M

i “_,'.C.n..—-
|| vt ——

}

January 29, 1975 . inspection ——

. 7. Plan. & Evel.
Clarence Kelley, Director ;

Spsc. inv.
Federal Bureau of Investigation Training
Washington, DC 20535 %:mun-
phone Rey, —
Dear Mr. Kelley: Director Sec ¥ —

T =
PP A .- 3

I attach herewith a copy of 2 letter from a constitu- )&
ent, of Boston College. y .

\ author of two volumes on American history.

i}
‘g b He makes the request to be able to inspect she document59 \
ii C, in the possession of the FBI with regard to Paul~Robeson A, 'j
e < about whose career is seeking to write a.‘_/]-f}‘ c .
{ comprehensive biography. f .

You will note that is a distinguished

I would appreciate it if you would inform me and H
as to the appropriate methods to follow i
SO at this able historian of the Black people in America ><
might obtain access to those documents which are essential L&J/
L? to his comprehensive research on the life of Paul Robeson.

IAN-BOW75—"

I send to you my appreciation for your attention to
this matter.

- . Robert F. Dri /0&"’/2—302 "7;5
' . Member of Congre5_$\7
e B _IM-56 1978

RFD:mra
Enclosure P

L 37 Do R
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED $
HERE IS UNCLASSIFIED - j’;/ 5

DATE_2-3. e
20 Bpatyhy



i)
Boston College, Chestnut Hill, Massachusetts 02167  Telephone (61 7) 969-0100
' January 15, 1975

Department of History

Representstive Robert F. Drinsn, S.J.
Room 224

House of Representatives

House Office Building

Weshington, D.C., 20515

|
|
i

Dear Father Drinan:

85 he mentioned that he had

- - y at you atte in his file from the House_
Unimerican Activities Committee. also stated that the process
was underway , though it took som me to get his file, If, indeed, you

are able to do this for him, is it also possible that this can be done for ‘C;]

Faul Robeson's file? I am slso interested in seeing the material on Robeson
in both .the Stzte Department and the Federal Puresu of Investigation.
Robeson had his passport taken from him in 1950 and he did not regain it
until 1958 when Rockwell Kent won his décision. I read recently in the

New York Times that material dating back over fifteen years ago is now

open for research ir the *PI, Is this accurete? Wheatever help you may be
able to d'fer in any of these areas would be much appreciated.

way of introduction, I have

lography
and bring to light a man vho has been all but forgottien ir America,

I hope to hear from you at your earliest convenience., Thank you for
your consideration in this matter,

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HE?EIr‘! ld Unu;_l\obxrlr.D \l /
DATE 4-5- «/__BYsA V

stfﬁiff'ﬁﬁJ (WO\LS D . .{é—-"i

¥ _‘A'
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_ February 7, 1978
: 1 - Mr. Mintz
1- LEgal Analysis Unit - Enc. (2)

REC3T/£,} «/ J—Em/ YA L
Homorable Robert F. Drinan R ‘Q
House of Reprecentatives : , Q
Washington, D. C. 20515

Dear Congresaman Crinan: | : ; | . §
3

y rl s
¥,y

This 18 to acknowled our letter of January 25th
in behalf of a constitueat, “

It is our opinion that to Iumlsh
information from our files concerning Paul Robeson would com-
- stitute invasion of his personal privacy. However, i{ he can . 7

tain & notarized authorization from Mr. Robeson, or from &
faridly member who e¢an legally act in his behalf, consideration
will then be given to acceding to his request, subiect to the pro-
“visions of the Freedon of Information Act. \

: ¢ forvard any further communications conce s request
s -dlrectly to our headquarters, atiention Freedom of Information
== Act ‘Bni.ta
. ' o  Sincerely yours, ALl I!\FOR"AATIO'\! CONT
/ | WAILED 7 c. M ketey HEREIR IS UilCLAsysl FIE
FEB7 1975 L DATE 2-2- %/ B
f& ¥ Clarence M. Kelley
P <G -FBI Director -
Fadpriny '(} vezoeviomEciey o |
ape % 1 - The Deputy: Attorney Geénéral - Enclosures 2 N
iy 1 - 62-115530 (FO.
wé/ SO RREHERL e

{ o Com N:jy Buindices commng reference to
ld-m - .
e — ©) "

‘I.-b‘.lmuq —— iﬂ

Plen. & Evel. _

Spﬂ: [T

TELETYPE UNIT ] :7—_ @f f {f' fopnr GO T-546
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OFTIONAL FORM NC. 10 . y
JULY 1973 EDITION N\ —":':}, { B 1\
CEA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-41.8 : B T

UNITED STATES GOV _ANMENT

Memorandum .

FOIA Unit
FBI DATE:

-

May 6, 1975

Susan M. Hause
Staff Assistant t e

Py Deputy Attorney General

= FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST — \07(
';i.*.i_g! Enclosed herewith is a request under the Freedom of

=5 i- InfotTjation Act, 5 U.S5.C. 552, for access to files relating to

! f"‘? Paut*Robeson. This request has also been referred to the

BT Criminal Division.

: _§: s

' :"j 4 \ Pursuant to 28 CFR £16.5 which took effect on February

Ezd / 19, 1975, the responsible division shall, within ten working

=& - E days, either comply with or deny a request for records unless — -~

\ unusual circumstances warrant an extension of time.

T

In cases where additional time is required, extensions
shall be granted by the head of the division in increments
of five days or less. The requester should be notified of
the reasons for the ime extension and the date on which

a determination is expected. . ! }
. “ -

If the request is denied, the requester should be in- -
formed by the head of the responsible division of 1) the
exemption (s) authorizing the withholding of the records,
2) how the exemption applies to the record withheld and,
where relevant, a brief explanation of why discretionary
release is not appropriate, 3)the name and title of the
person (s} responsible for the denial, and 4)his right of - e
administrative appeal within 30 days to the Attorney / 00 w 0 V /ﬁ
General and the availability of judidal review theri- _ '

after.

“

2
14 JUN 2121975

‘H“JJ T emems e

Copies of all acknowledgements, extension notices,
Wnd responses should be forwarded to my office, Room 4212 .

E YAy .
— FE P,
a1 T S
e By UM By
&,

<

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payrolt Savings Plan

-t

S A 35 RS e o i ol 'Mh?m!k'"‘r'ﬂﬂfﬁ,‘:z:':ﬂmﬁrﬁw N T AT T M R Y 4 B g
fo X : K
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A,

(Ed.J46n- 7 ((yu S. DEPARTMENT OF Jusncz:)
- : e WASHINGTON, D. C. 20530

REQUEST FOR ACCESS TO OFFICIAL RECORD (s
UNDER § U.S.C. 552(a) and 28 CFR PART 16 -
! M5 12z tdTS

See instructions for payment and delivery of this form at bottom of page CTnyw

NAME OB-RE QUE TR o — | ADDRESS (street, city, stote ond zip code)

4} 6, /97S
P AND CITY WHER
DO YOU WisH TO RECElVE CoPiEs 7 PVES Ono  [REMSER OF COPIES B AT Gl o RE RECORD

IF YES, SO INDICATE (no more thon 10 coples of any j
document will be furnished). / /)é)’h |

DESCRIPTION OF RECORD REQUESTED (include any Information whY:h moy be helpful In locating record)

Sk foodisom. Fible
b/

LITIGATION: DOES TH!S REQUEST RELATE TO A MATTER 1N PENDING OR PROSPECTIVE LlTlGA_TION? C]YES DNO

FILLINIF  ICOURT (check one)] DISTRICT NAME OF CASE DOCKET NUMBER
IN PENDING =p FEDERAL
| LITIGATION D STATE o ) 1

SIGNATURL

ACCOMPANY THIS REQUEST.
[P ——— L AWE R _oa otal PURY TP Y
THIS REQUEST i5 LLURS, (a0 fiol WiifeAn Inis BOR}

THE PARTMENT $ 3.00 EAC
G¥A CHARGE
TOTAL CHARGE
/
Payment under this section shall be made in cash, ot by United States money order, ot
by check payable to the Treasurer of the United States. Postage stamps will not be accepted.

This form may be delivered to any of the offices listed in 28 C. F. R. 16.2 ot mailed to:
Office of the Deputy Attorney General, Department of Justice, Washington, D. C. 20530

/ e /y, /2 ;wf/ 72&

t. e
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Hay 5. 1975

"z, Susan Hauser
Freedom of Informztion Cffice ' .
crartrment of Juctice

wtorhington, D.C, 20010

U

Publichers, Inc.

he enclosed inforration advs er
i me, an hic 1o+t = esearcher in

ce from Frac
0 precent a

o
L=
”

ct I3

vitk the exception of the publicztion date, which now
& been changed %o early 1974, all information about the

T2y nzture and contents of the book are accurate and
to date. '

lative of the willineness to assist that
far encountered in your office and I will
urther ascictance you render.

I con be reached by telephone 2t either mv home or office
1f further clarificetion is needed, can supply
nC32 numbers upon request,

Yours

ver

encl:s Advance Informatign from Praeger Publi

. a\1?
\ o

chers
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"ADVANCE INFOEMATION

PRAEGER PUBLISHERS, INC.

111 Fourth Avenue, New York, New York 10003 o Telephone: (212) 254-4100

Pages: 203
Publication dall, "M, two 8-p. inserts!

or ‘more
Price. ca 40,95

" rTy———t

SCOPE, NATURE, AND CONTENTS:

'his popular blorraphy or faul Robeson, the great black athlete,
cinger, actor, linculrt, ani politiral actlvist who in the LicCarthy ;
period in the United States plummeted 1rom & peak or fame and popnular- |
ity to what can only be described as enforced obgcurity, will zec o
the mpa~ and his lesend in a warm, readable, but cericus book. %

is interviewing lifelons friends and co-workers of noheson's,
auumirers, detractovs, and son Jaul, Jr., who is makling avaliable to
her letters a.d other materials from the xobeson archives as the or'ti-
cial blo;rapher, Lioyd L. Brown, finishes with them., Her book will
be publiished well in aidvance of the Brown book and will have the
advantare o1 beinr written by & younr black woman with & iresh point
of view. .the came to this blography as the result o coverina the

celepration for
and realiz Wl & s w 1i1ttle

e epiC I17ure -- once widly acclalmeu, iater so shunned
that hlS name disappeared from bioliograpnles and prints or hic famous
,/ ~ movie periormance in hugzene O'Neill's "7The rmperor Jones' were de-

stroyed ( a patched-together version is now playing ir U,.3. theaters),
«  then lesrt té6 obiivion,

: Todav there is new surge of interest in rkobeson., A reneration
of whom is a spokesman is collecting hic o0ld recordin;:s
: (?ds mos um prices and re-evaluating the significance or

.his experience, Covering the dramatlic span of his life as iootball
hero, artist, passionate humanitarian, Communist sympathizer, ocutcact,
and forgotten man, she begins her book with his chilahood in rrinceton,
H.J., where his clergyman father, born a slave, ralsed him after hils
mother, the descendant of a free black of Revolutionary days, died in
a 1ire when young raul was six, Her book then explores his feats at

Rutgers (pPhi Betta happa as well as the first black named All-American); »
his switch from law school to the concert stage ana his triumph as

an actor in (thello; his development as performer, translator, and
popularizer of the folk songs of many nations; his evolution into a \
‘political" artist; hils tours of Lurope, residence in znrland and ;
Russie; his marriave and the other women iIn his life. The rinal chapter
will tdke him to the present or to his possible aeath.




. "1 "~ "Mr. Wannall
Attn: Mr. Deegen

-‘}\"\0} June 19, 1975

Your letter dated May Sth to tNEg Susan Hauser -
waz referred to the FBI for cesponse, '

In response to your request, please be advised that
in order to preserve the privacy of all individuals who
may be the subject of sinilar inquiries, {t has been necessary
for the PBI to maintain the practice of not indicating
wvhether we do or do not have information in our files
pertaininq to the subject of your inquiry.

In the event you are able to obtain notarized ~—~ %
authorization from Mr, Paul Robeson directing us to release
to you any information our files may contain concerning

him, we ghall thereafter search our files and advisa you
accordingly.

- K _

Since we have not conduct

ed a .
files, please to not infer that we do or do not have the
information you requested.

MAILED 7 . Sincerely yours, f—7
JUN 191975 — C. M. Kelley

FBi Clarence M. Kelley L?C

| o VT ]
b 4
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ﬁnh- Wik Attention: Susan M, Hauser ‘ ,' | | (EEE
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'E':.::"."E'.d Vlg?@’ - Q’gﬁg SEE NOTE, _OVER'’ ﬁ;ﬂ\ o
Spmc. v, / - ~

J:ﬂ::f;ﬁch€J?_

Talaphors Ra. bt Zﬁf L .
ETYPE UNIT[_] : - GPO : 1975 © - §8H-820

m = [ YT -1 S,
= Dap. AD Adm. _
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2 e




Myr. Rother C. Owen

NOTE: Robeson is Erobably identical with the subject of = '
Bufiles 25-137212, '100-12304 and 105-19153 and approximately
6,000 references, Indicés search would require 30 hours . .
and preliminary file review 300 hours for which $1,320 would
be charged at the rate of $4/hour. Fees not mentioned in .
- this letter since the existence of records should not be -~ . |
ce acknowledged until the requester's authorization is. =~ SR
documented. : S -

v T

- - . ~— Sy o
- ’ - . ) . = e T - ’
- v - PR
" #
-
o
- N
= - : LS
H e e T e e R T T e LIS R A ] ;_”:_-_-_‘.._:,4;‘; P




4-750 (2-7-T9)

O

XXXXXX
XXXXXX

XAXXXX
XXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originating with the following govermnment agency(ies}
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon retum of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information: Se‘(-b.\ qzq wr\& S\:gpck Au\' u;c_\ -\\\ﬁ

A..-.L- - ‘_p l\-A- am— P 2 =
w&w&&,@w
(21,

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

e nQ $ile \O0-R04 - 727

O DUPLICATION FEE

g DELETED PAGE(S)
X FOR THIS PAGE
A

~ e tatatotel

AXXXXKAXXXX

XXX
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Memorandum g,

TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI/

TIAL

DATE: 1/12/77
FROM : LEGA AWA (105-5709) (P)

SUBJECT: PAUL QOBES_QNJ COMMEMORATIVE COMMITTEE

T e s -

IS =R~

“M

| Please note request in paragraph 4, and
X dissemination restrictions.

J

<

3 VY Bureau (Enc.iﬁnL ) /
1 - Foreign Liaison® (Direct) ;.9'3' {)

1 -~ Ottawa
@ CLASS. & EXT. BY £ Ju——.{
@ REASON-FCIM 11, 1-2.4.2

DATE OF REVIEW /= 12 =

T MATERIAL ATTACHED

Fom @5/l 5

\
]

APPROPRT 4~
AND FIELy - . BOIES

AD“.’IE’_"J" Dor oo

SR 0 C /G55, g2
W

-

\‘- | Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan ~
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4-750 (2-7-79)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion,

Deleted under exemption(s) (‘b\u( \) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party, Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

et H&l_r\oploor'\e\fs Lie ou-123o0n- 130 (\{m\ume)

XEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
g DELETED PAGE(S) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE §
X FORTHISPAGE X
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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Alrtel

2/ 17/77

ADIC, Few York (100-25857) AL3, YRFOTATION CORTATNED

9 S8AC, Philadelphis (100-38128) it o ASSTFIED
= &¥rom: Director, FBI (100-12304) EXCEPT KHERE SHOWN
OTHERWISE.

DT L AULCAOBESON COMMEMORATIVE COMMITTEE
2 (18 - R (CPUSA)

Enclosed for k and Philadelph
of a self-explanator dated

ia 1i Ii “copy ‘O
C;/ classified "Becret.” <) : 0

o FBIM files contain no information identifiable with

subject. - . [

New York and Philadelphia conduct indices search
' regarding subject. Submit results in form suitable for
dissemination abroad. It is requested this matter be handled

expeditiously.

P{n-c_lg‘gggggn Liaigon Unit @#

DJF :kem \T( Y 1'3’,
@ X SECRET  poso-rcon i1, 1808

NOTE: DATE OF REVIEW

Dep. AD Adm.
Dep. AD Inv.
ksﬂ. Dirc
Adm. Serve
Ext. Affairs _— sT_ ’22 SEcm
LT S )
Gan, lov. ; MAILED 14

idant,

Y

Inspection e -
mvell. R o7
Loborstery e F' " 1 6 13!
Legal Coun.——

Plon. & Evel. — FBl

Ruec. Mpnt. — —0 e
Spac, Inv. -

i O N
0|5=5=FEB 2 ¥ABTPOM \%TELETYPE uNIT [

1 [ (e Bt

<
é?fﬁf

GPO : 1974 O - 107-328
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- . FBl @, 1
B .;jﬂé) N :
Date:  3/1/77 NN
. . - %Q O =2 'fab
. : L, - ' ' LN m‘qgiﬁ ’.
Transmit the following in Type in plaintext or code) ‘@ o 33 2
: : '{;.
v AIRTEL - ¢
Via - {Procedence)
~ { TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) - %

FROM: _ SAC, PHILADELPHIA (105-25444) (SQ12) (RUC) . .

* 3 " SUBJECT: PAUL ROBESON COMMEMORATIVE COMMITTEE

S IS-R (CPUSA) , -

=33 (@er o= ! o

:% N Re Bureau airtel dated 2/17/77. P @

; S Y Philadelphia indices fail to reflect any references | <
gy ™~ - for subject matter, “Paul Robeson Commemorative Committee.” -
.. 5“_ ’ ] | I

3

c .
. It s assume- is cognizant of the history . b‘
of PAUL ROBESON. :

M
3/;1/?

2
3

>

NS
SHE I REC 32— az08d A3 | <
: <2 - —— —
> - . 7 8 MAR 2 1977 3
B \ O ?’*'- (3>Bureau (100-12304) (RM) —— N
1-New York (100-25857) (Info.) —— ——— X
R~ 1-Philadelphia (105-25444) (5Q12) | A v

cass. & 5¥1. BY_s/-5 Rdg M

= _— FEASON-FCIM 11, 1-2.4.2 ol '
bea e DATE OF REVIEN _Lﬁz- =l ) <

Approved: [\ i 1 I( M Jodo, Sent M

' ‘Spe'ciall\genz in Charge
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~ FD36 Rev727.36), (. | ar (ﬁ CONFI NTIAL .

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: § o

(] Teletype () Immediate [J TOP SECRET E

[T Facsimile {7 Priority [} SECRET :

XX Airtel APPROPRr 4 4=} Raut e, - (] CONFIDENTIAL H
E{:;SI:F; ;JC‘-I:LS [(JEFTO !
SLIP(S) o p==77 C [0 CLEAR i

)
=8
8

ALL INFCICIATION CONTAINES

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12 0 EET.CIN IS URCLASSIFIED
(ATTN: C TD. EY.CZST WHERL SHOWN
l ~ OTEEIWISE -

Re FBIHQ airtel to New York and Philadelphia, dated.
2/17/77' which enclosed a selfuexplanatory
aateu- ana rn:.x.aue:.pn:l.a Elrte.l. to .ru.u:ug, aatea LIl e N

Enclosed herewith for FBIHQ are eight (8) copies of
self~explanatory letterhead memorandum (L), dated and capty
as above, Two copies of this airtel and enclosed LHM are intens
ded for transmittal to Legat, Ottawas Also, two copies of this
airtel and LHM are being designated for the Ph:.ladelph:.a Office,

The New York Office (NY0O) has no further information

concez:ﬁi'ﬁg the Paul Robeson Commemor ntl"e n"mg-ttnﬂ l'bDﬂﬂ\ "“
addition to that set forth in enclosed LHM,

In view of the faet that the PRCC is apparently a ~
Canadian~based organization, no investigation will be conducted
concerning it, However, should future information concerning
the PRCC come to the attention of the NYO, it will be furnished
to FBIHQ in form suitable for dissemination abroad, so it can be

d
transmitted to Legat, Oﬁawa. DEAQ /A)D‘- /2 20lf_ 72‘3
@- Bureau (mCIS:?g@%) ch 1{}8

(2 « Legat, O )
2 = Philadelphia (105~25444) (m@ 2) (RM)
1l = New York . . ]

JIEsjje ) eelhii,- r ent ,f/suﬂ

(8)
) /(.cxi'tfl/)__*h,"lfz.u 0
Zee vz [y G- D f/“

= zflnj

DATE OF REVIEW 2-2 s -—iz

- T e e e A e = e e e e e e e = A T e e e

ADIC, NEW YORK (105-157573) (C)

~ .. »
PAUL "ROBESON COMMEMORATIVE COMMITTEE . J-2-
IS<R (CPUSA) CLASS. & EXT. BY o 0-£ gJ,‘[J%
(m: New York) REASOK-FCINM II, 1'2-4.2___2__

Py

PeaY
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Approved: Transmitted Per
- ‘" {Number) {Time} )
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Uzg D STATES DEPARTMENT OF ! STICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Placse Refer » New York, New York '

File Ne. MAR 25 1977

Paul Robeson Commemorative Committee

The Wednesday, July 21, 1976 issue of the "Daily
World", on page 6, contained an article entitled "To the UN:
Declare Paul Robeson birth date Day of International Peace
and Friendship'. The article, datelined "Toronto', reflected,
in part, that the Paul Robeson Commemorative Committee (PRCC),
recently formed in Toronto, has called upon the Secretary Gen=-
eral of the United Nations, Kurt Waldheim, to place before the
United Nations the proposal that the birthdate of Paul Robeson
(April 9), be officially proclaimed aa '"the Paul Robeson day of
International Peace and Friendship".

papers,

(y/ The "Daily World" is an east coast communist news-
/ /| The late city edition of "The New York Times™, dated

£ ttf)‘
ﬁ;'f’ﬁg'/ December 23, 1963, reported that Paul Robeson left
'-'\\ L3 the United States on July 10, 1958, after an eight=
g;‘AV year legal fight and a Supreme Court ruling to obtain
- a passport. '

loved "the Soviet people more than any other nation
because of their suffering and sacrifices for us,
~4 the Negro people, the progressive people, the people Q

of the future in this world“, : / /

*t" 5— According to the article, Paul Robeson once said he O
4 [£5]

Most of the questions directed at Robeson upon

his arrival in New York, New York on December 22,
1963, were answered by his wife who told reporters
her husband still thinks Communism is "terrific™,

2,

D=

« The Jarumary 24, 1976 issue of the '"Daily World",
\J on page 1, contained information reflecting that
Paul Robeson died January 23, 1976 in Philadelphia,
’
[ ]

T

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

Pennsylvania,

is document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
toof the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI). It is the
cSproperty of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Paul Robeson Commemorative Committee

e article appearing in the July 21, 1976 issue
of the 'Daily World" also reflected that the PRCC is headed
bz, r Murphy, & retired trade unionist, who is Chairman
o e PRCC, : '

The letter sent by the PRCC to Kurt Waldheim,
Secretary General of the United Nations, also appears in
the July 21, 1976 "Daily World'" article,

At the end of the July 21, 1976 "paily World"
article appears a note entitled '"To our readers:™, written
by "A.B.,", not further identified, which note solicits
support from "Daily World" readers for the PRCC's proposal
to the United Nations. This note indicates the address of
thg PRgg to be 214 Beverly Street, Toronto, Ontario, Canada
M 5T 123,

Attached hereto is a copy of the above-referred=to ..

article which appeared in the July 21, 1976 issue of the

TS Y e %
Daily World",
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“%onom“—“ﬁmﬂnmm,'?”‘_--mdmm the 7
. memorative Committee, recently form- . -~ kumd’mhwhd\ﬂnlm;;
"ed In Toronto, has called upon the - . I dedioted end te which Pew} -
 Gemeral Secretary of the United Na- . Bebmondevotedbialie.  —° ',
tions, Kurt Waldheim, to place before - - -~ =~ .- . _ - .
the United Nations the proposal that - ~_Such em action weuld be in hor-
the birthdate of Paul Robeson be offi. ™ ~meny with the wniversal aims and ;
cially proclaimed as “the Paul Robe-— . uﬁnﬁudﬂlko:hoonlinuy
son day of Internauonal Peaceand’_ ,-._mmwymmomwm d'
Friendship.™ - _;-,,,, s ceoseless efforts in the couse
'ROMSMeandworkmthe ‘lfpou-_-nd!ri.ndshi_phﬁn_
_ subject of .a concert tribute recently in * world, us well os for his creative
Torooto, which drew wide mcognmon. ,‘; -._Wi'- @ ¢ cencert singer end
and acclaim. At the concert the packed = ®cter. - T
- sudience beard  meisages of tribute. . - B o=
--*from -the four .corners of the globe,r . Wis We ond work were perhaps -
many of whom subscribed to the idea of - . . best symbolized when in the fremt
utnngmdeApriIOuantntemaﬁcml_ ~ Nines of Spoin in 1938, singing te - .
day. - o e . the leydlist treops and te the
"~ The Commmoe. ,_headed by ‘Harvey.. . ' toeps of the intemctional Brig- -
Murphy, a retired trade umionist who - - edes, the guns were stilisd on beth
Jed the fight in Canada to free Robe. - vides ol tha fighting frent. - ¥
son from the U.S.-im ban om hig - " v =it T iy

travel during the 1550's, has sent the- . | Hie studies“of the languoges of z - -
following letter ‘to Waldheim with .. ~  many nations and people became .

- copies to the States Members (U.N. -—__..._Iih-longtﬁoﬂiomll wniversel
‘delegahons) as well as to. all Non- eommunication of the mensoge of -
Governmental . Organizations at - the . 'jﬁ peace end Friendship. It i trve to  {

10 support and carry tbe proposal to the .
UN GeneralAssembly, : ."."3‘_" S

Humuokunwgldbdmu AN S
Secretary General United Natiens = *' “ Mhuﬂndglﬁswmwdﬂhu

I.Init.dN-ﬁ.n.,N.  { N.y © .. _than 1o hedl ondw«comoobsh—.:
' ‘: “h' 1wt w0 des end ontogonisms ameng hu- .
Houmbloﬂr ""‘ S 5 T mankind, And in this noble werk  ”
Womddmgomomupu - of love ond brotherheod as he him-
brmod-mﬂondllnpmpnd--('._,.""“dﬂ"da "} will never re- ]
thot the United Nations Organiza- =~ -~ weat ene thousandth pant of onn ¢
tion preciaim the bithday of Paul P a
wylhhmr,mlhomdddqd 4. - His courage ond brovery, ond in
. peoce and friendship omeng - particular,  his unrelenting dru'-:
o P’P"‘--“:'-;~--- WG et A ot gle fer the freedom and dignity of
A Y LAy . _'g;._‘llncolondnndrhcoppmudpu- E
: Wo mpod'fully wggut lh-n D ples of olf countries, has left & ¢
" should be proclaimed officially_en - -:-e.l-m_vﬂzid- must ot be fer
“. April 9th, in .perpetuity, os the - - l'"'"- R i

 PAUL ROBESON DAY OF INTERNA- - - . T
", TIONALPEACEAND FRIENDSHIP _ : [ He was a Black American, son of !
A | . 7]

: prurpouinumngﬁmhthh' '_‘__~odhuhoodom This haritoge ne
ngguﬂenbtopmido\hfﬂn R Mbi!id_?aol!obomhﬂnlido
. of ol londs ond countries . . of the working people, “f :
e day in which ol moy celebrate "t white e brown, te struggle with -
A !hu _eneness .nnd mm«mllq © - them for the attuinment of human .
et . -7y L dignity and freedom. . _j
-4-&-&5-4-&----— e R s T bk e R A e
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~ - To our readers: - .
PAUL ROBESON DAY OF INTERNA- * gurely, this proposal should and will -
i ) pniataied - .- receive the widest support from pnions,
. churches and community organizations
* = 'in Paul Robeson’s homeiand, the US.A. -

. We suggest that Daily World readers _ -
_ bring the request for a UN proclama-
" tion of April 9 as PAUL ROBESON
- " DAY OF INTERNATIONAL PEACE
+ °  AND FRIENDSHIP to the attention of
... the membership of their organizations;
- . . and that copies of resolutions im sup- ..
forever kept and ocdoim. ~ ..~ port of the Canadian committee's ini- -

‘

-

.2+ .= - tiative be forwarded to the Paul Robe-
.7 " son Commemorative Committee, 214 Bev-
... - erly Street, Toronto, Ontario, Canada’

... M ST 123, to the Honorable Kurt Wald-
<. ™. . Beim, Secretary General, United Nations
e and to the Honorable William Scrantoms,”™3 "=~ - :
' o U.S. Ambassador to the United Nations. ~ !~~~
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0-7 (Rev, 7412-76}

1727 Checked 3/22/77 '
A%2s Checke 22 % -

- - '(Coptj -

(Date} .

T0: SAC: ' TO LEGAT
E Albany — Hc:luswn () Oklahoma City )

Albuquerque Indianapolis Omaha
) Alexandria = Jadcsoax? Philadelphia % g:‘;
3 Anchorage ) Jacksonville Phoenix ) Bresilia
[ Atlanta ] Kansas City ] Pittsburgh Buenos Aires
[ Baltimore {1 Knoxville ] Portland E Caracas
) Bimingham Las Vegas 1 Richmond ) Hong Kong '
"] Boston Little Rock E Sacramento ) London
{C} Buffalo Los Angeles St. Louis C) Madrid
[ Butte [ Louisville [ Salt Lake City ] Menila
[} Charlotte 3 Memphie [ ] San Antonio ] Mexico City
) Chicago Miami {7 San Diego [ Ottawn i
[ Cincinnati 1 Milwaukee 1 San Francisco ) Paris '
] Cleveland ] Minneapolis (] San Juan Rome
) Columbia .} Mobile ] Savannah 1 Tokyo
[ Dallas ) Newark % Seattle
3 Denver New Haven Springfield
] Detroit [] New Orleans | Tampa
(] El Paso New York City [_) Washington
] Honolulu 1 Norfolk 3 Quantico

[ SAC, New Rochelle (MRA) 7 ASAC, )

PAUL ROBESON COMMEMORAT
I8 - R (CPUSA)

ReBur aktel dated 2/17/77
dated 3/1/77,

Retention
{T] For information ] optional

The enclosed is for your informa
sources, ) paraphrase contents.

{7 Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA
dated . .

Ramork s:

For appropriate
action [ Surep, by

on. 1If used in a future report, conceal all

o

Your communication dated 3/1/77£%n : 4
present form is unacceptable, submit
results suitabbe for dissemination

abroad as originally requected in
referenced BURa%;el 2/17/77.

Ene.
Bufile  100-12304
ufile  105«2

FBI/DOJ
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FBi
pae:  3/28/77

Tranemit the following in

- [Type in plaintext or code}

Airtel
TPrecedencel
'""'}6?"_"'_“BL;;Z;;'E§QE£§£££§§E;: """""""""""
FROM: SAC, Philadelphia (105-25u444)(SQ12)(RUC)
SUBJECT: PﬁULaROBESON COMHEMORATIVE CdPMITTEE

IS-R (CPUSA) e

e Re FBIH ed 2/17/17, which contained a __““LJ/:\
self-explanatory ted Philadelphia kﬁﬁ,
airtel dated 3/1 ew airtel a dated 3/257717.

Enclosed for FBIHQ are eight copies of a self.
explanatory LHM, captioned as above.

Since the Paul Robeson Commemorative Committee is a
Canadian based organization, no investigation is being
conducted.

Cfcgaginq' {L?vkcfraan o Sﬁ‘- B ' |
.¢<Awmrwﬁﬁm—qrw Q’ . , _

AN
L/C‘- CNmy— 3 Iér}'/ g’
[

- Bureau (100-12304)(Encls. 8)(RM) S '

- Philadelphia (105-254414)(SQ12) ¢ 73
CJW/jem - |
(3) B REC-37 /pg../,}ao

_ o K\ 2-2-9/ 1w S0 1977
CLASS. & EXT, BYg,giiu’“v)
REASON-FCIM II, 1°2.4.2 g

DATE OF REYIER ~

CONFL@RNTIAL

- / f _ L -
Approved / 0]’ ]’V Sent M  Per

Specsal?Agent in Charge
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Pisase Refer » Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
File No.

March 29, 1977

PAUL ROBESON COMMEMORATIVE COMMITTEE

The files of the Philadelphia, Pa., Office of the
Federal Bureau of Investigation fail to reflect any information
concerning the Paul Robeson Commemorative Committee.

No information has been received indicating such
an organization exists in the Philadelphia, Pa., area.

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 2-2-¢] BYszsAdsdur

H

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your
agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.
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u/LGT (Rev. 8-11-70) (}f’% (’ﬂs}
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT o o

Memorandum CONFIDAYQAT
TO . Director, FBI { 100-12304 )  pate: 4/19/77
FROM : Legal Att , Ottawa (105-5709 ) (RUO)

7

SUBJECT: PAUL ROBESON COMMEMORATIVE COMMITTEE
IS - R (CPUSA)

i’ R Reference: ~ New York LHM 3/25/77 and Ph:l.ladelphia
LM 3/29/77

- : Dissemination, as outlined below, was made on dates indicated i
to foreign agencies listed. ;.’,g//

CLASS. & EXT. BY < 2-5@dJ4d

4 . ...c . . .. . .. ... FEASON-FCIM II, 1-2.4.8 ppfipuau—_-
DATE OF REVIEW __ t/-¢ 9 —

each
(XX__1_ copieshf TeLHMs

ALL INFORMATION CON TAINED

) Pertinent information from HEREIN IS UIu"LASSIFIED .
EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN
OTHERWISE

Name and Location of Agency Date Furnished

e b

. o280t —_

NOT RECORDED

,,,,,, o .
o - | | 6 APR 2697
\ _
ureau
(1 - Foreign Liaison Desk)
1l - Ottawa IESIAR S
JFB:cae Ol AR
' (4) 1§
70 ;..ﬁ% 2 1




April 8, 1978

The Yhite House

Washington, D. C.
W\ - Dear President Certer:

0
It wes mentioned on a radio interview of L Eedot3 JT.
thet information . and tepes of his father slnging and speak-—

irig are being held by tke F.B.I. und C.I.A., Vhy should

this be so =nd whet could be dne ta _secure the release of
this inforration? -

He was one great human being, superior in intellect and ~
N accomplishment. What a rare instrument was his voice.
P There are s0 few like his that it 1s & shame we sgquelched
it. Truly, he was an early black lewder and pzid & hea
price for Hs convictions. Can we not now take off thev{i
arid let his greztness rise?

- His son says that he never suffered any bitterness or .._41
hatred about what happened to him because he was all -
about LOVE. And the velbvet voice. What & shame his career

was not allowved to flower so that we would have more of his

music recorded.

Last year we entertained & man from Holland who was bent .
on findiag some Robeson records when in New York City. I

think he must h Jeen e, aopreciated outside o t
EYE k] ﬁ_bmff(j ’/63’3 Fepde %é}f
tthen I heard Paul Robeson, Jr, be.nf interviewed on W

(the New York Times stution in New York) on the eve of his
faother's birthdey, I was pleased to hear of an effort to

give Paul Robeson the place he deserves even 10WkRGa.oReLY pewvm

Yours truly, i'i iiii i |i7i

5 ;E{- 7§ |
sl & mc/J/f ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED »
HEREIN IS UGLASSIFIED AR

VRIL 4-3-91 DY gp. ¥ Oy '
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"“?\\"-'-‘N‘f"""’-'f‘_"z,,.‘.r-:.\m-»frj- o e [ _ S B T PR _- . @ &

N




Information and Privacy Acts,

Dear ¥rs.

ferred to
- In reply,

have been

fermat{ion on P jats)

GL-.I.'I\L‘UQ..JUN [~
ased under the

¥ashington, D. C. 205358,

Bergquist:

previc

o T

rele

(T?é_
. R )
May 5, 1978
[ —

have been mace regarding in'-"*‘;"?\ |

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN 1S UKCLASSIFED
DATE

Your recent letter to President Carte}a;as Lre-
the ¥DI and was received here on April 24th.

ﬂequests
o oamemn A eee e W -

BYseatdfls)

maman ~AFf Aacmoameanta

VYT 6;\!00 PRYEE Wi W URICIE-
provisions of the Freedon 05/7
Information Act (Title 5, United States Code, Section 552),7
1f you are interested in seeking such documents, you srouiz
make a separate inquiry, clearly marking the envelope and
the letter as a Freedom of Information Act reguest, and’
direct it to the Director, Fecderzl Bureau of Investigatipn,
In the letter you must request
documents regarding the specific topic of interest to you.

Other material concerning Mr. Robeson is exempt
from disclosure pursuant to provieions of the Freelom Of .

8ince you also mentioned

the Central Intelligence Agency in your inquiry, I am for-

warding a copy of your letter and of this reply to that

agency for any consideration it mﬁgufive you.

REG 27 4,

,‘/

| am I 1_...-.
I'Iﬂl nlu;p
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